
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

Gruppe C 2024

Name: Gesamt: 23.2. 12.4. 24.5. 5.7. 9.8. 6.12. Abzgl. 2 Streicher

1 Hupperich, Volker 475 95 95 999 100 90 95 385
1 Vester, Marcel 460 100 100 999 95 75 90 385
3 Reich, Thomas 376 90 86 999 999 100 100 376
4 Vester, Frank 444 78 90 999 90 100 86 366
5 Leenen, Ralf 400 86 72 999 82 78 82 328
6 Hentschel, Volker 385 75 78 999 75 82 75 310
7 Baum, Friedhelm 282 72 69 999 999 69 72 282
8 Lindenberg, Thomas 250 999 999 999 86 86 78 250
9 Savio, Patrick 222 62 82 999 78 999 999 222

10 Jaros, Gunter 210 82 62 999 999 999 66 210
11 Beaupain, Michel 204 60 999 999 72 72 999 204
12 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 202 69 64 999 999 999 69 202
13 Wiehle, Dieter 135 999 66 999 69 999 999 135
14 Schmitz, Toni 128 64 64 999 999 999 999 128
15 Vomberg, Michael 75 999 75 999 999 999 999 75
16 Kempinaire, Matthieu 66 66 999 999 999 999 999 66
17 Schell, Frank 64 999 999 999 999 999 64 64
18 Becker, Helmut 62 999 62 999 999 999 999 62
18 Sandmeier, Michael 62 999 999 999 999 999 62 62
20 Mauer, Robby 58 58 999 999 999 999 999 58



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

1. Gruppe C 2024 23.02.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Vester, Marcel 214,88 214,88 8,377 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 213,94 0,94 0,94 213,94 8,414 95
3 Reich, Thomas 212,01 2,87 1,93 212,01 8,490 90
4 Leenen, Ralf 210,82 4,06 1,19 210,82 8,538 86
5 Jaros, Gunter 210,05 4,83 0,77 210,05 8,569 82
6 Vester, Frank 208,45 6,43 1,60 208,45 8,635 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 206,29 8,59 2,16 206,29 8,726 75
8 Baum, Friedhelm 206,23 8,65 0,06 206,23 8,728 72
9 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 204,45 10,43 1,78 204,45 8,804 69

10 Kempinaire, Matthieu 204,43 10,45 0,02 204,43 8,805 66
11 Schmitz, Toni 203,66 11,22 0,77 203,66 8,838 64
12 Savio, Patrick 196,32 18,56 7,34 196,32 9,169 62
13 Beaupain, Michel 194,32 20,56 2,00 194,32 9,263 60
14 Mauer, Robby 67,00 147,88 127,32 67,00 26,866 58

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

1. Gruppe C 2024 23.02.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Vester, Marcel 214,88 35 35,88 36 36 36 36
8,331 8,332 8,197 8,186 8,289 8,305

Hupperich, Volker 213,94 35 35 36 36,94 36 35
8,375 8,341 8,283 8,256 8,336 8,291

Reich, Thomas 212,01 35 35 36,01 36 35 35
8,409 8,402 8,408 8,361 8,346 8,339

Leenen, Ralf 210,82 34 36 35 34 36 35,82
8,529 8,468 8,453 8,384 8,366 8,340

Jaros, Gunter 210,05 34,05 35 35 36 35 35
8,709 8,437 8,355 8,378 8,390 8,418

Vester, Frank 208,45 34 35 35 35 35,45 34
8,630 8,522 8,588 8,390 8,538 8,508

Hentschel, Volker 206,29 34 35 35 35 33,29 34
8,587 8,490 8,508 8,452 8,525 8,532

Baum, Friedhelm 206,23 34,23 35 34 34 35 34
8,665 8,536 8,513 8,474 8,496 8,459

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 204,45 33 34 34 35,45 34 34
8,773 8,596 8,456 8,380 8,388 8,469

Kempinaire, Matthieu 204,43 33 34,43 35 35 34 33
8,618 8,588 8,505 8,494 8,492 8,529

Schmitz, Toni 203,66 33 34 34,66 35 33 34
8,825 8,683 8,635 8,539 8,617 8,606

Savio, Patrick 196,32 23 35 34 35 35 34,32
8,645 8,497 8,489 8,371 8,451 8,433

Beaupain, Michel 194,32 32 32 32 33 33,32 32
8,944 8,764 8,753 8,770 8,744 8,784

Mauer, Robby 67 '- 13 '- 24 '- 30
 9,920  9,615  8,856
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

2. Gruppe C 2024 12.04.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Vester, Marcel 214,91 214,91 8,376 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 212,72 2,19 2,19 212,72 8,462 95
3 Vester, Frank 212,59 2,32 0,13 212,59 8,467 90
4 Reich, Thomas 212,46 2,45 0,13 212,46 8,472 86
5 Savio, Patrick 211,63 3,28 0,83 211,63 8,505 82
6 Hentschel, Volker 208,83 6,08 2,80 208,83 8,619 78
7 Vomberg, Michael 206,26 8,65 2,57 206,26 8,727 75
8 Leenen, Ralf 205,81 9,10 0,45 205,81 8,746 72
9 Baum, Friedhelm 205,06 9,85 0,75 205,06 8,778 69

10 Wiehle, Dieter 202,38 12,53 2,68 202,38 8,894 66
11 Schmitz, Toni 201,46 13,45 0,92 201,46 8,935 64
12 Jaros, Gunter 201,2 13,71 0,26 201,20 8,946 62
13 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 190,68 24,23 11,70 190,68 9,440 64
14 Becker, Helmut 163,72 51,19 26,96 163,72 10,994 62

56
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

2. Gruppe C 2024 12.04.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Vester, Marcel 214,91 35 35,91 36 36 36 36
8,325 8,306 8,252 8,247 8,266 8,291

Hupperich, Volker 212,72 35 35 35 36,72 36 35
8,417 8,308 8,299 8,337 8,262 8,372

Vester, Frank 212,59 35 35 35 36 36,59 35
8,465 8,307 8,297 8,289 8,308 8,254

Reich, Thomas 212,46 35,46 35 35 36 36 35
8,439 8,382 8,270 8,382 8,319 8,338

Savio, Patrick 211,63 35 35 35 35 36 35,63
8,577 8,438 8,400 8,327 8,367 8,390

Hentschel, Volker 208,83 35 35 35 35 34,83 34
8,615 8,533 8,496 8,492 8,448 8,540

Vomberg, Michael 206,26 34 35 35 34 34,26 34
8,609 8,566 8,588 8,504 8,517 8,549

Leenen, Ralf 205,81 33 34 35 35 34 34,81
8,639 8,605 8,524 8,447 8,400 8,401

Baum, Friedhelm 205,06 33 34,06 35 34 34 35
8,698 8,687 8,594 8,569 8,488 8,450

Wiehle, Dieter 202,38 33 33 34 34 34,38 34
8,981 8,761 8,695 8,703 8,631 8,595

Schmitz, Toni 201,46 33,46 33 33 34 35 33
8,842 8,863 8,764 8,714 8,731 8,852

Jaros, Gunter 201,2 30 34 35,2 34 34 34
8,838 8,519 8,625 8,590 8,458 8,509

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 190,68 29 32 32 33,68 33 31
9,178 8,957 8,802 8,718 8,888 8,985

Becker, Helmut 163,72 22 29 28,72 28 28 28
10,241 9,586 9,548 9,574 9,605 9,969
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

3. Gruppe C 2024 24.05.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 208,02 208,02 8,653 100
2 206,78 1,24 1,24 206,78 8,705 95
3 203,25 4,77 3,53 203,25 8,856 90
4 203,24 4,78 0,01 203,24 8,857 90
5 202,08 5,94 1,16 202,08 8,907 82
6 198,62 9,40 3,46 198,62 9,063 78
7 198,61 9,41 0,01 198,61 9,063 75
8 197,23 10,79 1,38 197,23 9,126 72
9 191,92 16,10 5,31 191,92 9,379 69

10 195,74 12,28 -15,51 20 175,74 10,242 66
62
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

3. Gruppe C 2024 24.05.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

0 208,02 41,02 42 42 42 41
8,710 8,604 8,468 8,533 8,524

0 206,78 40 41,78 42 42 41
8,652 8,641 8,603 8,552 8,547

0 203,25 40 40 40 41,25 42
8,915 8,651 8,655 8,624 8,593

0 203,24 40 40 41,24 41 41
8,956 8,779 8,717 8,682 8,644

0 202,08 40,08 40 40 41 41
8,835 8,796 8,714 8,679 8,651

0 198,62 38 40 40 40 40,62
9,039 8,790 8,874 8,749 8,755

0 198,61 38 40,61 39 41 40
9,040 8,873 8,906 8,752 8,721

0 197,23 39 40 39,23 39 40
9,090 9,005 9,011 8,901 8,827

0 191,92 38 39 39 36,92 39
9,063 8,739 8,833 8,848 8,820

0 195,74 38 39 40 39 39,74
Einsatz T-CAR 8,994 8,915 8,893 8,862 8,812
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

4. Gruppe C 2024 05.07.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hupperich, Volker 211,08 211,08 8,528 100
2 Vester, Marcel 209,12 1,96 1,96 209,12 8,607 95
3 Vester, Frank 208,98 2,10 0,14 208,98 8,613 90
4 Lindenberg, Thomas 208,45 2,63 0,53 208,45 8,635 86
5 Leenen, Ralf 208,37 2,71 0,08 208,37 8,638 82
6 Savio, Patrick 207,51 3,57 0,86 207,51 8,674 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 203,74 7,34 3,77 203,74 8,835 75
8 Beaupain, Michel 198,23 12,85 5,51 198,23 9,080 72
9 Wiehle, Dieter 196,96 14,12 1,27 196,96 9,139 69

66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

4. Gruppe C 2024 05.07.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hupperich, Volker 211,08 34 35 36 36,08 35 35
8,618 8,476 8,443 8,392 8,358 8,349

Vester, Marcel 209,12 34 35,12 35 35 35 35
8,713 8,418 8,483 8,404 8,416 8,493

Vester, Frank 208,98 33,98 35 35 35 34 36
8,735 8,453 8,455 8,454 8,393 8,436

Lindenberg, Thomas 208,45 34 34 35 35 35,45 35
8,774 8,544 8,562 8,464 8,464 8,456

Leenen, Ralf 208,37 34 35 35 34 35,37 35
8,699 8,530 8,543 8,449 8,424 8,491

Savio, Patrick 207,51 34 35 35 34 34 35,51
8,732 8,566 8,535 8,508 8,486 8,448

Hentschel, Volker 203,74 33 34 33,74 35 34 34
8,805 8,561 8,590 8,506 8,447 8,592

Beaupain, Michel 198,23 31 33 33 34 34,23 33
9,074 8,708 8,793 8,651 8,599 8,708

Wiehle, Dieter 196,96 32 33 32 34 32,96 33
9,257 8,855 8,923 8,648 8,784 8,707
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

5. Gruppe C 2024 09.08.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Vester, Frank 210,34 210,34 8,558 100
1 Reich, Thomas 210,34 210,34 8,558 100
3 Hupperich, Volker 210,23 0,11 0,11 210,23 8,562 90
4 Lindenberg, Thomas 208,89 1,45 1,34 208,89 8,617 86
5 Hentschel, Volker 208,46 1,88 0,43 208,46 8,635 82
6 Leenen, Ralf 205,29 5,05 3,17 205,29 8,768 78
7 Vester, Marcel 201,27 9,07 4,02 201,27 8,943 75
8 Beaupain, Michel 200,48 9,86 0,79 200,48 8,978 72
9 Baum, Friedhelm 199,38 10,96 1,10 199,38 9,028 69

66
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

5. Gruppe C 2024 09.08.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Vester, Frank 210,34 34,34 35 35 35 35 36
8,729 8,520 8,389 8,419 8,405 8,395

Reich, Thomas 210,34 35 35 35 35 35,34 35
8,604 8,434 8,463 8,427 8,400 8,313

Hupperich, Volker 210,23 34 35,23 35 35 35 36
8,538 8,500 8,471 8,401 8,469 8,462

Lindenberg, Thomas 208,89 34 35 35 35 35 34,89
8,688 8,495 8,583 8,358 8,494 8,516

Hentschel, Volker 208,46 34 35 35 35 35,46 34
8,673 8,493 8,453 8,382 8,405 8,527

Leenen, Ralf 205,29 34 34 33,29 35 34 35
8,739 8,604 8,635 8,554 8,531 8,529

Vester, Marcel 201,27 35 35 30 32,27 35 34
8,553 8,351 8,698 8,384 8,341 8,439

Beaupain, Michel 200,48 33 34 33 34 33,48 33
8,866 8,672 8,762 8,737 8,611 8,640

Baum, Friedhelm 199,38 33 33 33 34 33,38 33
8,913 8,823 8,807 8,766 8,632 8,746
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

6. Gruppe C 2024 06.12.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte CM

1 Reich, Thomas 210,70 210,70 8,543 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 210,60 0,10 0,10 210,60 8,547 95
3 Vester, Marcel 209,93 0,77 0,67 209,93 8,574 90
4 Vester, Frank 209,88 0,82 0,05 209,88 8,576 86
5 Leenen, Ralf 209,26 1,44 0,62 209,26 8,602 82
6 Lindenberg, Thomas 208,97 1,73 0,29 208,97 8,614 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 203,98 6,72 4,99 203,98 8,824 75
8 Baum, Friedhelm 202,38 8,32 1,60 202,38 8,894 72
9 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 201,32 9,38 1,06 201,32 8,941 69

10 Jaros, Gunter 199,54 11,16 1,78 199,54 9,021 66
11 Schell, Frank 195,17 15,53 4,37 195,17 9,223 64
12 Sandmeier, Michael 179,35 31,35 15,82 179,35 10,036 62

60
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 08.12.24

6. Gruppe C 2024 06.12.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Reich, Thomas 210,7 35 35 35 35 35,7 35
8,515 8,385 8,447 8,379 8,440 8,308

Hupperich, Volker 210,6 34 35,6 36 35 35 35
8,408 8,470 8,354 8,453 8,400 8,476

Vester, Marcel 209,93 35 34 36 35,93 35 34
8,546 8,384 8,387 8,447 8,445 8,455

Vester, Frank 209,88 34,88 35 35 36 35 34
8,582 8,450 8,245 8,398 8,375 8,369

Leenen, Ralf 209,26 34 35 35 35 35 35,26
8,582 8,483 8,451 8,395 8,438 8,513

Lindenberg, Thomas 208,97 34 35 35 34,97 35 35
8,633 8,433 8,518 8,530 8,515 8,595

Hentschel, Volker 203,98 34 34 33,98 35 34 33
8,652 8,541 8,507 8,472 8,486 8,562

Baum, Friedhelm 202,38 33 34,38 34 34 34 33
8,620 8,705 8,652 8,742 8,686 8,696

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 201,32 32 34 34 34 34 33,32
8,866 8,676 8,514 8,346 8,558 8,778

Jaros, Gunter 199,54 33,54 33 33 35 34 31
8,805 8,643 8,615 8,629 8,624 8,812

Schell, Frank 195,17 32 32 33,17 33 33 32
9,047 9,006 8,828 8,889 8,773 8,896

Sandmeier, Michael 179,35 32 22 35 28 34,35 28
8,554 9,160 8,442 8,821 8,418 8,828
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